## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Bogart Dort	08/25/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vrbia, Inc.
Street Address:	1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22314

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10833973

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)318-7729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-423-1085

Email: ddort@dort.com

Correspondent Name: David Bogart Dort

Address Line 1: Box 26219, Crystal City Station

Address Line 2: Vrbia, Inc.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22215-6219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VRBA.P002.B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Bogart Dort

Total Attachments: 2

source=VRBA.P002.ASSG1#page1.tif source=VRBA.P002.ASSG1#page2.tif

.00 108

**-CH \$40.00** 

PATENT REEL: 018213 FRAME: 0570

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by David Bogart Dort ("Assignor"), residing at 1501 Crystal Drive #1126, Arlington, VA 22202. The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions described in the following United States Patent Applications:

Title	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
MOTION DETECTION TRACKING SYSTEM FOR PENS	10/557,155	Nov. 17, 2005
Real motion detection sampling and recording for writing instruments and small tracking instruments using electrically active material with viscosity	10/816,531	April 1, 2004
Real motion detection sampling and recording for tracking and writing instruments using electrically-active viscous material and thin films	10/833,973	April 27, 2004
MOTION DETECTION TRACKING SYSTEM FOR PENS	US04/017753	June 4, 2004

Referred to as the "Applications" and the "Invention(s)". The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the filing dates and application numbers and any other identifying information regarding the Applications when known.

Assignee, Vrbia Inc., a Corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300, Alexandria, VA 22314, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Applications, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Inventions") that may be granted on the patent applications in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Applications, and any Patents; any divisionals, continuations of the Application and; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"), **but not including continuations-in-part**. Assignor warrants that he is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and,

VRBA.P002 Page 1

PATENT REEL: 018213 FRAME: 0571 without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This document will be governed by the laws of the Virginia. Digitally signed by David

Arlington, VA

**RECORDED: 09/01/2006** 

Dated:

Bogart Dort DN: CN = David Bogart Dort, C = US, O = Inventor, OU =

Inventor Reason: I agree to the terms defined by the placement of my signature on this document Location: Alexandria, VA Date: 2006.08.25 22:30:55 -

04'00'

First Inventor

**Printed Name: David Bogart Dort** 

Page 2 VRBA.P002